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Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1986/19-continued 
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Tariff 
Item Descr i pt i on of Goods 

SHAWLS ·BABIES WOVEN 
Rectangular or circular baby wrap 
SKIRTS WITII BODICE TYPE TOPS 
Maximum '51cm length 
SHIRTS: 
Of woven fabric comprising long or short 
sleeved under garments produced from 
woven panels or cut and sewn from woven 
fabric. Maximum chest size 56cm 
(measured armpi t to armpi t) 
SKIRTS WITII OR WITIIOUT STRAPS ATTACHED TO WAISTBAND 
Loose flowing garment. size not to exceed 
31cm from top of waistband to lowest point 
of hem 
SLEEPING BAGS - BABIES 
With or without hood excluding those types falling. 
wi thin Chapter 94. Maximum length 76cm from highest 
point of shoulder to bottom at back when laid flat 
SNOW OR SKI SUITS - WITII OR WITIIOUT HOOD OR FEET 
Heavy one or two piece outer garment. woven 
suited for wear outdoors during cold weather. 
does not include garments with or without print or 
embroidered trim. designed primarily for use as sleep suits. 
Maximum length 76cm. measured from mid-shoulder to ankle. 
SWIMSUITS AND BATIlING TRUNKS 
One or two piece swimwear for boys and girls. 
Maximum size Hcm waist-crutch-waist_ 
TROUSERS - SHORT 
Short legged. legless or romper type trousers. 
suitable for outerwear. maximum of 51cm 
waist I crutch, waist 
TROUSERS - FULL LENGTII 
Two legged outer garment reaching from waist 
to ankles. Maximum length 56cm side waist to 
bottom of hem. (Note where leg terminates in 
an elasticised ankle band or a turn-up cuff. 
measurement along outside of leg to bottom of 
elastic band or to bottom of cuff when turned 
down. is not to exceed 6Icm). 
TUNIC SUITS - SMOCK TYPE 
Woven outfit incorporating tunic or smock 
type top and short or full length trousers 
designed as a set with a maximum length 
of 41cm' 
'Length to be measured from point where 
shoulder joins neck to lowest point on the 
hem of the garment at the back. Turn-up 
is to be taken into account when 
determining maximum length 

62.05.039 Aircraft life jackets and vests 
68.06.009 Superflexible stretch cloth abrasive 
69.01.000 Medium density. high strength diatomite insulating 

brick 
69.03.019 
70.10.001 
70.10.001 
73.10.009 
73.10.009 

73.15.025 
73.20.001 
73.40.069 
73.40.069 
73.40.069 
74.18.000 
82.03.009 
82.05.019 
83.07.029 
84.06.041 
84.06.051 
84.61.061 

84.10.029 
84.10.029 
84.11.061 

84.15.001 
84.15.001 
84.15.001 
84.17.009 
84.17.009 
84.17.009 

Ceramic foam f i I ters 
Opal glass jars 118m 
Perfume bottles of cut glass. acid etched 
Carbon steel hollow bar 
Steel collector bars to NZAS speCification No. CP-12 
specifications are available from' the Collector of 
Customs. Christchurch 
Rolled carbon spring steel 
L.P.G. Hose male stem 
Collapsable metal earmuff headbands 
L.P.G. hose interlocking clamps 
Motor mounts for rubber dinghys 
Table holloware of E.P.N.S. 
Hand tools 
Diamond plated dri 11 bits 
Liquid fuel lamps 
Detroit diesel engines 
Detroi t diesel engines 
Detroit Diesel Engine Model series 53. 71. 92. 49. 
pistons. piston rings. assemblies. liners. pins. 
exhaust and inlet valves and parts thereof 
Ships' sea water distiller pumps 
Trigger activated or plunger type dispenser pumps 
Twenty four volt DC blower assemblies with a 
maximum air capacity of 730 m3/hr 
Portable deep freezers 
Refrigerated mini bar 
Yacht and boat refrigerators 
Automatic. electric conveyor. broilers 
Corrugated cardboard preheater 
Vibrating fluidized bed dryer/coolers 

Rates of Duty 
Part 
II 

Ref. Normal Pref. 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
5 
5 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

99 
99 
15 

Free 99 
Free 15 
Free 15 
Aul Free 15 
Aul Free 99 

Free 15 

Free 15 
Free 15 
Free 99 
Free 99 
Free 99 
Free 99 
Free 99 
Free 10 
Free 10 
Free 10 

Free 10 
Free 10 
Free 15 

Free 10 
Free 10 
Free 10 
Free 10 
Free 10 
Free 10 

Ref. 
No. 

Effective 
From To 

203793K 7/80 

203838C 7/80 

581594A 2/86 

480720A 6/85 

209419D 1/84 

209420H 1/84 

203797B 7/80 

209421F 7/80 

203799J 7/80 

206850J 11/82 

540942L 
54083lJ 
540755K 

5/85 
4/86 
3/86 

540836K 3/86 
540809B 1/86 
540644H 2/86 
521723H 3/86 
540741K 3/86 

503490G 1/86 
521804H 3/86 
540845J 3/86 
521802A 3/86 
521682G 2/86 
540847E 4/86 
504696D 3/86 
581691C 1/86 
521836F 3/86 
540818A 3/86 
540817C 3/86 
540762B 2/86 

521635E 2/86 
504619L 3/86 
504624G 11/85 

521522G 2/86 
521524C 2/86 
521523E 2/86 
504443L 3/86 
504672G 6/86 
561283H 3/86 
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