Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1986/19-continued

	Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Rates of Normal	Duty Pref.	Part II Ref.	Ref. No.	Effect From		
		SHAWLS -BABIES WOVEN							
		Rectangular or circular baby wrap SKIRTS WITH BODICE TYPE TOPS				203793K	7/80	• •	
		Maximum *51cm length				203838C	7/80		
		SHIRTS:					1.7.1		
		Of woven fabric comprising long or short sleeved under garments produced from				581594A	2/86	• •	
		woven panels or cut and sewn from woven							
		fabric. Maximum chest size 56cm							
		(measured armpit to armpit) SKIRTS WITH OR WITHOUT STRAPS ATTACHED TO WAISTBAND							
		Loose flowing garment, size not to exceed				480720A	6/85		
		31cm from top of waistband to lowest point							
		of hem SLEEPING BAGS - BABIES							
		With or without hood excluding those types falling.				209419D	1/84		
		within Chapter 94. Maximum length 76cm from highest							
		point of shoulder to bottom at back when laid flat SNOW OR SKI SUITS - WITH OR WITHOUT HOOD OR FEET							
		Heavy one or two piece outer garment, woven				209420H	1/84		
		suited for wear outdoors during cold weather,							
		does not include garments with or without print or embroidered trim, designed primarily for use as sleep suits.							
		Maximum length 76cm, measured from mid-shoulder to ankle.							
		SWIMSUITS AND BATHING TRUNKS							
		One or two piece swimwear for boys and girls.  Maximum size 41cm waist-crutch-waist.				203797B	7/80	• •	
		TROUSERS - SHORT							
		Short legged, legless or romper type trousers,				209421F	7/80		
		suitable for outerwear, maximum of 51cm waist, crutch, waist							
•		TROUSERS - FULL LENGTH							
		Two legged outer garment reaching from waist				203799J	7/80		
		to ankles. Maximum length 56cm side waist to bottom of hem. (Note where leg terminates in							
		an elasticised ankle band or a turn-up cuff,							
		measurement along outside of leg to bottom of							
		elastic band or to bottom of cuff when turned down, is not to exceed 61cm).							
		TUNIC SUITS - SMOCK TYPE							
		Woven outfit incorporating tunic or smock				206850J	11/82		
		type top and short or full length trousers designed as a set with a maximum length							
		of 41cm*							
		*Length to be measured from point where							
		shoulder joins neck to lowest point on the hem of the garment at the back. Turn-up							
		is to be taken into account when							
		determining maximum length	_						
CH CH	62.05.039	Aircraft life jackets and vests Superflexible stretch cloth abrasive	Free Free	Free Free	99 99	540942L 540831J	5/85 4/86		
CH	69.01.000	· · · · ·	Free	Free	15	540755K	3/86		
~**	00 00 010	brick	_	_			0.400		
CH CH	70.10.001	Ceramic foam filters Opal glass jars 11 gm	Free Free	Free Free	99 15	540836K 540809B	3/86 1/86		
CH	70.10.001		Free	Free	15	540644H	2/86		
WN	73.10.009		5	Aul Free		521723H	3/86	••	
CH	73.10.009	Steel collector bars to NZAS specification No. CP-12 specifications are available from the Collector of	5	Aul Free	99	540741K	3/86	• •	
		Customs, Christchurch							
НО	73.15.025		Free	Free	15	503490G	1/86	• •	
WN CH	73.20.001 73.40.069	L.P.G. Hose male stem Collapsable metal earmuff headbands	Free Free	Free	 15	521804H 540845J	3/86 3/86	• •	
WN	73.40.069	L.P.G. hose interlocking clamps	Free	Free	15	521802A	3/86		
WN CH	73.40.069	Motor mounts for rubber dinghys Table holloware of E.P.N.S.	Free Free	Free Free	99 99	521682G 540847E	2/86 4/86	• •	
AK	82.03.009		Free	Free	99	504696D	3/86	• •	
НО	82.05.019		Free	Free	99	581691C	1/86	• •	
WIN CH		Liquid fuel lamps Detroit diesel engines	Free Free	Free Free	99 10	521836F 540818A	3/86 3/86	• •	
CH		Detroit diesel engines	Free	Free	10	540817C	3/86	• •	
CH	84.61.061	Detroit Diesel Engine Model series 53, 71, 92, 49,	Free	Free	10	540762B	2/86	• •	
		pistons, piston rings, assemblies, liners, pins, exhaust and inlet valves and parts thereof							
WN	84.10.029	Ships' sea water distiller pumps	Free	Free	10	521635E	2/86		
ΑK	84.10.029	Trigger activated or plunger type dispenser pumps	Free	Free	10	504619L	3/86	• •	
AK	84.11.061	Twenty four volt DC blower assemblies with a maximum air capacity of 730 m3/hr	Free	Free	15	504624G	11/85		
(N	84.15.001	Portable deep freezers	Free	Free	10	521522G	2/86		
N.	84.15.001	Refrigerated mini bar	Free	Free	10	521524C	2/86	• •	
WN A.K	84.15.001 84.17.009		Free Free	Free Free	10 10	521523E 504443L	2/86 3/86	• •	
AK	84.17.009		Free	Free	10	504672G	6/86		
DN	84.17.009	Vibrating fluidized bed dryer/coolers	Free	Free	10	561283H	3/86		